
The Department of Music Monday, May 3, 1993 
University of Wisconsin 8:00 p.m. 
Eau Claire Gantner Concert Hall 

presents 

Jazz1V and V 

nw NA 

Directed by: 
Drew Disher 
Patrick Phalen 

~PROGRAM~ 

Jazz Ensemble V 

Jazzmin Lennie Niehaus 
Karen Andraschko, Trumpet 

Jodie Tritchler, Piano 

A Night In Tunisia John "Dizzy" Gillespie 
Jon Bolstad, Tenor Saxophone 

Azure Eyes Jerry Nowak 
featuring: 

Tammy Riste, Alto Saxophone 
Joe Rodenwald, Trumpet 

Biss, Goin' John Fedchock 
Jodie Fuller, Trumpet ; 

I. ger of San Pedro John LaBarbera 
Angie DeBruin, Trumpet 
Scott Lehmann, Trumpet 

Tom Zgonc, Drums 

~INTERMISSION~ 



Jazz Ensemble IV 

Granada Smoothie Mark Taylor r 
Marc Fuller, Tenor Saxophone a | 

Scott Jaeger, Trumpet 

Filthy McNasty Horace Silver (jf 
. arr. John LaBarbera 

Mary Jo Falkofske, Alto Saxophone 
Shawn Barneson, Trumpet 
David Graves, Trombone 

Early Autumn Woody Herman 
Jennifer Zehr, Alto Saxophone 
Marc Fuller, Tenor Saxophone 

Rachel Gordon, Piano 

Power Surge Marc Taylor 
Marc Fuller, Tenor Saxophone 

Tangerine Victor Schertzinger 
arr. Dave Wolpe 

Lorrie Kubicek, Vocal 
Rachel Gordon, Piano 

Brass Roots Don Sebesky 
arr. Andy Clark 

Steve Wahlin, Trumpet 
Mary Jo Falkofske, Alto Saxophone 

Ryan Harrington, Trombone 
Jennifer Zehr, Alto Saxophone 

Chris Gleason, Tuba 
Jason Freitag, Guitar 



‘nsemble IV i A JAZZ ENSEMBLE IV PERSONNEL 
Patrick Phalen, Director 

Mark Taylor i [ 
, Tenor Saxophone Saxophones Trombone 
leger, Trumpet Mary Jo Falkofske Chad Bromeisl 

J. P. Fassbender Chris Gleason 
Horace Silver i i Marc Fuller David Graves 

arr. John LaBarbera Lorrie Kubicek Ryan Harrington 
fske, Alto Saxophone Hilary Tridle Todd J. Schendel 
meson, Trumpet il fe Jennifer Zehr 
aves, Trombone 

Trumpet Rhythm Section 
Woody Herman iL i Shawn Barneson Caleb C. Bue 

ur, Alto Saxophone Sara Britten Jason Freitag 
, Tenor Saxophone Scott Jaeger Rachel Gorden 
Gordon, Piano Jason McClain Tony S. Mazzone 

| | Steve Wahlin Cindy Schlicht 
Marc Taylor 

, Tenor Saxophone i i 

Victor Schertzinger JAZZ ENSEMBLE V PERSONNEL 
arr. Dave Wolpe Drew Disher, Director 

<ubicek, Vocal [: 1 
Gordon, Piano Saxophone Trombone 

Alto: John Harper 
Don Sebesky Tammy Riste Chris Reinke 

arr. Andy Clark r | Kimberly Peacock Chris Campbell 
‘ahlin, Trumpet Jeff Trinka Toby Shucha 
fske, Alto Saxophone ws 
ington, Trombone | 7 Tenor: ; Rhythm Section 
ir, Alto Saxophone = Jon Bolstad Jodie Tritchler, piano 
sleason, Tuba Cale Dorsey Gary Schroeder, bass 
‘reitag, Guitar \ d Angela Demuth Christian Pleister, guitar 

Tom Zgonc, drums 
Baritone: 

i ‘ Zandra Barton 

Trumpet 
Joseph Rodenwald 

: [] Karen Andrashko 
Scott Lehman 
Angie DeBruin 

[ 1 Jodie Fuller 



Please respect the need for silence during performances. Our concerts and 
recitals are recorded. Coughing, beepers, electronic watches, careless 
handling of programs, and other extraneous noises are serious distractions 
to performers and audience. The use of cameras and recording equipment 
cannot be permitted. 


